

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5992 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,ROHTAK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DHILLION KOOL DRINKS & BEVERAGES LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cause title is permitted to be amended, as
prayed for in the application.
I.A. No.3 of 2011 stands disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master